FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

washington, D.C. 200

3 , 1	OMB AP	PR	JVA
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP	OMB Number:		3235
On the Employee of the Country of th	Here is a		

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number: 3235-0287					
Estimated average burden					
hours per response: 0.5					

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.

1(c). Si	ee Instruction	on 10.																		
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Ades Alan A.					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]							(Cł	Relationsh neck all ap	'	ng Per	_				
(Last)	GBY RE		•	Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/09/2025								er (give title	•	_	specify			
300 LIG	HIING	WAY ———				4. If A	Amend	lment,	Date o	of Origina	al File	d (Month/Da	y/Year)	6. I		or Joint/Grou	p Filin	g (Check A	Applicable
(Street) SECAU	CUS	NJ	0	7094													n filed by On n filed by Mo son		•	
(City)		(State)	(Z	Zip)																
			Table	I - No	n-Deriva	tive S	Secu	rities	s Acq	uired	, Dis	posed of	, or E	3ene	eficia	ılly Ow	ned			
Date			2. Transact Date (Month/Day	Execution Date,				s Acquired (A) or of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership					
									Code	v	Amount	unt (A) or (D)		Price	Trans	ted action(s) 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)	
Class A (Common	Stock			01/09/2	025		G ⁽¹⁾		6,401,945)	\$ <mark>0</mark>	51,0)85,402 ⁽²⁾		D			
Class A Common Stock 01/09/2				025			G ⁽¹⁾		6,401,945	5 1	4	\$0	51,0	085,402(2)		1 1	By spouse			
Class A Common Stock 01/09/2					2025				G ⁽¹⁾		6,401,945	5 1	4	\$ <mark>0</mark>	51,0	085,402(2)		D		
			Tat	ole II -								osed of, c					ed			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercing Price of Derivative Security	on Date se (Mon	ansaction th/Day/Year)	if any	emed ion Date, /Day/Year)		nsaction de (Instr. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		ate	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		у	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
						Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	or	ount nber res					
1 Name ar	nd Address	of Peno	rting Person*																	

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person Ades Alan A.								
(Last)	(Middle)							
C/O RUGBY REALTY CO., INC.								
300 LIGHTING WAY								
(Street)								
SECAUCUS	NJ	07094						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address Ades Josette	s of Reporting Person*							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
134 VIA PALAC	TIO							
(Street)								
PALM BEACH GARDENS	FL	33418						

4. N	(State)	(Zip)					
	1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>GN 2016 Family Trust u/a/d August 12, 2016</u>						
(Last) 35 SAWGRASS	(First) S DRIVE	(Middle)					
(Street) BELLPORT	NY	11713					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Alan Ades 2014 GRAT</u>							
(Last) C/O RUGBY R 300 LIGHTING	(First) EALTY CO., INC.	(Middle)					
(Street) SECAUCUS	NJ	07094					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Addre	ss of Reporting Person*						
(Last) 35 SAWGRASS	(First) S DRIVE	(Middle)					
(Street) BELLPORT	NY	11713					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
	ess of Reporting Person* 2012 Issue Trust	dated 12/20/12					
	2012 Issue Trust (First)	dated 12/20/12 (Middle)					
Dennis Erani (Last) 6000 ISLAND I APT. 2502	(First) BOULEVARD						
Dennis Erani (Last) 6000 ISLAND I APT. 2502 (Street)	(First) BOULEVARD	(Middle)					
City) Dennis Erani (Last) 6000 ISLAND I APT. 2502 (Street) AVENTURA	(First) BOULEVARD FL (State) sss of Reporting Person*	(Middle) 33160					
Dennis Erani (Last) 6000 ISLAND I APT. 2502 (Street) AVENTURA (City) 1. Name and Addre Organo PFG (Last)	(First) BOULEVARD FL (State) sss of Reporting Person* LLC (First) EALTY CO., INC.	(Middle) 33160					
City) 1. Name and Addre Organo PFG (Last) C/O RUGBY R	(First) BOULEVARD FL (State) ess of Reporting Person* LLC (First) EALTY CO., INC.	(Middle) 33160 (Zip)					
City) 1. Name and Addre Organo PFG (Last) C/O RUGBY R 300 LIGHTING (Street)	(First) BOULEVARD FL (State) ess of Reporting Person* LLC (First) EALTY CO., INC.	(Middle) 33160 (Zip) (Middle)					
City) Consumer of the control of th	(First) BOULEVARD FL (State) Ses of Reporting Person* LLC (First) EALTY CO., INC. G WAY NJ (State) Ses of Reporting Person*	(Middle) 33160 (Zip) (Middle)					
City) 1. Name and Addre Organo PFG (Last) (Street) AVENTURA (City) 1. Name and Addre Organo PFG (Last) (Corgano PFG (Last) (City) 1. Name and Addre Organo Investory (Last)	(First) BOULEVARD FL (State) ISS of Reporting Person* LLC (First) EALTY CO., INC. IS WAY NJ (State) ISS of Reporting Person* EALTY CO., INC. (First) EALTY CO., INC.	(Middle) 33160 (Zip) (Middle)					

(City)	(State)	(Zip)		
1. Name and Address ERANI ALBE				
(Last) C/O RUGBY REA	Last) (First) C/O RUGBY REALTY CO., INC.			
300 LIGHTING W	VAY, STE 210			
(Street) SECAUCUS	NJ	07094		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)		
1. Name and Address Albert Erani Fa	of Reporting Person* amily Trust dated	1 12/29/2012		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)		
C/O RUGBY REA	ALTY CO., INC.			
300 LIGHTING W	VAY, STE 210			
(Street)				
SECAUCUS	NJ	07094		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)		

Explanation of Responses:

1. On January 9, 2025, the reported securities, which were directly held by Alan A. Ades, a member of the Group (as defined below), were transferred to his spouse, Josette Ades, who is a member of the Group, as a gift for no consideration for estate planning purposes. Alan A. Ades disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities held by his spouse, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that Alan A. Ades is the beneficial owner of the securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose. None of the other members of the Group has a pecuniary interest in the transferred securities.

2. Reflects the total number of securities held by the Group. There was no change to the total number of securities because, at all times, the transferred shares were held, either directly or indirectly, by a member of the Group.

Remarks:

Alan A. Ades, Albert Erani, Glenn H. Nussdorf, Dennis Erani, Starr Wisdom and certain of their respective affiliates, including Organo PFG LLC, Organo Investors LLC, Dennis Erani 2012 Issue Trust, Alan Ades as Trustee of the Alan Ades 2014 GRAT, Albert Erani Family Trust dated 12/29/2012, GN 2016 Family Trust u/a/d August 12, 2016, GN 2016 Organo 10-Year GRAT u/a/d September 30, 2016, RED Holdings, LLC and Josette Ades, referred to collectively as the "Group", are parties to a Controlling Stockholders' Agreement dated December 10, 2018 with Organogenesis Holdings Inc. (the "Stockholders' Agreement"). The Stockholders' Agreement, The Stockholders' Agreement, the reporting persons may be deemed to be members of a group holding over 10% of the outstanding shares of common stock of the issuer for purposes of Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. This is Form 4 No. 1 of 2 filed for the Group.

/s/ William R. Kolb, Attorneyin-Fact 01/13/2025

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.